
- _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - -

o e

|1.CcwtRACT!DCooE PAGE OF PAGEs
AMENDMENT OF SQL TCITATION/ MODIFICATION OF CCNTRACT g 3

|AED9426110
2. AMENDMLN1/MC0lFICA110N NO. 3. EFFECilVE DATE 4. REQUIS1110N/ PURCHASE REO. NO. 5. PROJECT No.

(If applicable)

Ten (10) DEC 01 W RrPA AtD.94 261 did 11/Or/97 y ,, g g ,,7

6. ISSUED BY CODE l 7. ADMINISTEREb BY CODE L_
(If other than item 6)

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
l'iv. OF Contracts & Property Mgmt.
Centroct Management Branch
11545 Rockvitte Pike MS-1 7 1 2
Rockvitte, Maryland 20852

6. KAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACIOR (No., street, county, State and 2iP code){ 9A. AM(NDMEN1 0F SOLICIT ATION NO.
~ '

Putau Electronics Corporatson
12423 Research Parkway 98. DATED (SEE M EM W
Orlando, florida 32826

10A. MODIFICAil0N OF CONIRACi/ ORDER NO.

Technical Contact: Nick Lamont x NRC-26-94 261
Tetephones (407) 380-9191

108. DATED (SEE 11EM 13)

C00f I F AC1t ity CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICliATIONS

O the above rubered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of
Offers O is extended, O is not extended. Of ferors eust acknowledge receipt of this amendnent prior to the hour and
date spect led in the sotteltation or as amended one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15,
and return ng copies of the amendment; (b y acknowl ng receipt of this amern.cnt on each copy of the
offer sthmitteca or (c) By separate letter or te egram which i Ludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment
numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESICNATED FOR THE RECEXPi 0F OFFERS PRIOR 10 THE
HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUit OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an of fer already submitted such change may be made by telegram or tetter, provided each telegram or letter inakes
ref erence to the solicitatlon and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and d, ate specified.
12. ACCOUNilNG AND APPRO/RIA110N DATA (If required)

B&R8 882 15 22-20 30 80C:252A Job Code: E8236 APPNS 31X0200.882 AMOUNT 08 LIGATED: 5424,001.40

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ('NLY TO M00lFICAil0NS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT N001FIES THE CONTRAC1/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) ThE CHANGES SEI FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT !RDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE hd.ERED CONTRAC1/ ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAllVE CHANCES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PUR$UANT TO Tat AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1u3(b).

C. THis SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT l$ ENTERED 1410 PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
* FAR 52.217 9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

FAR 52.243 1, Changes Fixed Price
_

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ is not, O is required to sign this document and return copies to the

14. DESCRIPil0N OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICAil0N (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation / contract
~fissuiry of fice,

subject matter where f easible.)
. iD

SEE ATTACHED PAGES

'

, ,

. . . . . . ...
. ..

.

Except as provided herein, att terms and conditions of the doctanent referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore
J hanged remMns unchanged amt in full f orce and ef fect.m

15A. WAME AND 11TLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND 111LE OF CONTRACilNG OFFICER (Type or print)

Q 'Sharon D, Mearco5I Cont.racting Of ficer
168 NilED SI ATES OF AMERICA [' \ 16C. DATE SIGNED7 8. CONTRAC10R/ OFFER 0R 13C. DATE SIGNED

810 n brun | Mdcd DEC 19 W
3 s

(Sienature of person authorir-d to sion) (s'ignaturY of Contractino officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-2070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REv.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by CSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

9712230112 971219 I

|PDR CONTR '

NRC-26-94-261 PDR
-

.

_ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _-_



.

. - i

'Contract No. NRC-26-94-261
Modification No. 10
Page 2 of 3

u_ 4 :.s ,, , . . , , ,,, ,, . _ , f, , , . , , , ,- s
'

The purpose of the modification is to:

l. exercise the fourth option year of the subject contract in
accordance with Subsection I.7 - FAR Clause-52.217-9, Option to
Extend the Term of the Contract, and exercise the option
(CLIN 402) for one additional-technician. . The total amount:forthe fourth option year and the optional technician is
$424,001.40. ,

2.. extend the contract perjod of performance through
November 3 0, 1998.

3. increase the ceiling amount of the contract by $424,001.40 from
$1,466,971.15 to $1,890,972.55.

4. obligate FY 98 funds in the amount of $424,001.40, thereby
- increasing the obligated amount of the' contract from
$1,466,971.15 to $1,890,972.55.

4

5. amend Section C of the contract.

Accordingly, ' the contract is hereby modified as follows:

(1) Under Subsection B.4, entitled, " CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--
- DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)" the first sentences in paragraphs . (a),

and (b) are deleted in their entirety and substituted in lieu
thereof the following:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for
CLINS 001a, 003, 101a, 103, 201a, 203, 301a, 303, 4 01a , .
and 403 is-$832,325.55.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to the items
listed above is $832,325.55."

-(2) - Subsection B.5 entitled, " CONSIDERATION AND OSLIGATION--FIRM-
FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988)" is deleted in its entirety and
substituted'in lieu'thereof the following:

"The firm - fixed- pric e of this cont.ract for items 001, 101, 102,
201, 301, 302, 401, and 402 is $1,058,647.00."

,Su sect on F.5 , entitled, " DURATION OE CONTRACT- PERIOD (MARb i-(3) 1987)" is d'eloted 'in its entirety and :subshituted in' lieu thereof -

the following:

"Although the Government contemplates use of the systems (s)
(hardware and software) for the system's life of 5 years from-

date of: installation, toe term of this contract is from
June, 1, 1994, through November 30, 1998."

L._



-_-__ ___ _ __ -__ _ _ _

.

,

Contract No. NRC-26-$4-261
Modification No. 10
Page 3 of 3

- - - . , , . ,. ,

(4) Under Subsection C.3 entitled, * SCOPE OF WORK," Paragraph C.3.18
is deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the
following:

'

"a. Trainirg and education related to the maintenance of complex
electronic systems and computer systems. Acceptable
training includes technical or trade schools, military
training, and commercial training programs,

b. A minimum of two years of work experience related to the
maintenance of complex electronic systems. Sys'. ems meeting
this requirement must include an electronic input / output
system or data acquisition system, and a real-time computer
system. Persons identified as Key Personnel must meet this
requirement through expe.-ience on full-scope nuclear power
plant ebeulator hardware,

A minimum of four years of work experience demonstrating thec.
ability to troubleshoot complex electronic equipment
utilizing test gear such as oscilloscopes, multimeters, and
related equipment. The experience described in paragraph b
above, can satisfy this requirement on a one for one basis."

(5) By letter dated December 19, 1997, the contractor waives the
requirement for a 60 day preliminary notice of the government's
intent to extend the term of the contract.

|
A summary of obligations for this contract, from date of award through
the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY 94 Obligations ----------------- $258,746.55
Total FY 95 Obligations ----------------- $384,949.55
Total FY 96 Obligations ----------------- $404,355.35
Total FY 97 Obligations ---------------- $419,919.70
Total FY 98 Obligations ----------------- $424,001.40

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $1,890,972.55.

This modification obligates FY 98 funds in the amount of $424,001.40.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.

1

- --- _ _ _ . . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ ._ __ J


